FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-16-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

101268072

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY					
		ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission	Туре	Conveyance Type			
X New		X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License Change of Name			
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
Corrective	E Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying P	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	Frampton, Thomas C.	Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)					
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	Fanimation Design &	Manufacturing, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)) the	domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	945 Monument Drive	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Lebanon	Indiana /United States 46052 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Ad				
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
5/2000 DNGUYEN 00	0000148 29116686 F	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
C:581	40.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

		101, 57		·		
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	JAN 2 4 2000 E	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	ent Name	and Address TRADE	Area Code and Telephone Nur	mber (317) 635-8901		
Name	Danie		·			
1101110		l L. Boots				
Address (line 1)	BINGH	AM SUMMERS WE	LSH & SPILMAN			
Address (line 2)	2700 1	Market Tower				
Address (line 3)	10 We:	st Market Str	eet			
Address (line 4)	India	napolis, IN	46204-4900			
Pages		total number of page any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance	document # 2		
Application	Number(s) or Patent Numb	er(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	• •		ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	• • •		
Pat 29/116,6	_, ;	tion Number(s)		Patent Number(s)		
	7 [
If this document i signed by the firs	s being filed to st named execu	gether with a <u>new</u> Patent Iting inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent a	pplication was Month Day Year		
Patent Coop	peration T	reaty (PCT)				
•		ication number	PCT PCT	PCT		
		oplication Number	PCT PCT	PCT		
	not been a					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Ł	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
		•	onal fees can be charged to the account posit Account Number:	# 50-0410		
		Au	thorization to charge additional fe	ees: Yes X No		
Statement a	nd Signat	ture	·.			
attach			ef, the foregoing information is iginal document. Charges to d	true and correct and any eposit account are authorized, as		
Name	of Person	Signing	Signature Signature	Date		
ivaille		~.aa	2130101010	Duto		

PATENT
' REEL: 010544 FRAME: 0954

Daniel L. Boots

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas C. Frampton, hereinafter called the "Assignor," has invented a new and useful design for a CEILING FAN MOTOR HOUSING OR SIMILAR ARTICLE, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith, and executed by him on or about the date hereof; and

WHEREAS, Fanimation Design & Manufacturing, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 945 Monument Drive, Lebanon, Indiana 46052, U.S.A., hereinafter called the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application identified above, and in, to and under Letters or Design Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by the said Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters or Design Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application for Letters or Design Patent and Letters or Design Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters or Design Patent for said invention may issue.

PATENT
! REEL: 010544 FRAME: 0955

And the said Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist his said Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters or Design Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters or Design Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters or Design Patent herein contemplated; and that he will execute and deliver the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters or Design Patent to said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal this 101 day of January, 2000.

Thomas C. Frampton

STATE OF INDIANA)
·) SS:
COUNTY OF Boone) .

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this /o day of January, 2000.

Notary Public

Denise B Watson

Printed Name

My Commission Expires:

*Co-Z1-07*My County of Residence:

Boone

457934

2

101	PE	<i>)</i>
LAN	2 4 2000	CS Plea
اما	RADEMARY	3
47	RADEMA	

Please type a plus sign (+) inside this box \longrightarrow +

PTO/SB/21 (12-97)
Approved for use through 9/30/00. OMB 0651-0031
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it display a valid OMB control number.

ı	١.			

		Application Number	29/116,686		
TRANSMITTAL	_	Filing Date	January 7, 2000		
FORM		First Named Inventor	Thomas C. Frampton		
(to be used for all correspondence after initial	d filing)	Group Art Unit	Unknown		
		Examiner Name	Unknown		
Total Number of Pages in This Submission	9	Attorney Docket Number	2171-33335		

ENCLOSURES (check all that apply)								
X Fee Transm	ittal Form	х			nt Papers			After Allowance Communication to Group
X Fee Attached		Drawing(s)				Appeal Communication to Boar of Appeals and Interferences		
Amendment / Response			Licensing-related Papers			Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)		
Afte	After Final		Petition Routing Slip (PTO/SB/69) and Accompanying Petition			D/SB/69) on		Proprietary Information
Affid	avits/declaration(s)		To Co Provis		rt a al Application			Status Letter
Extension of Time Request			Powe	r of A	Attorney, Revoc f Corresponden	ation ce		Additional Enclosure(s) (please identify below):
Express Abandonment Request		H	Termi	nal (Disclaimer			
	D: 1 O: 1		Small	Enti	ity Statement		ĺĺ	
Information	Disclosure Statement	Request for Refund						
Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)		Rema	arks	T				
Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application								
Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53								
	SIGNATU	RE OF	APP	LIC	ANT, ATTORI	NEY, OR	AGE	TN
Firm <i>or</i> Individual name	Daniel L.	Воо	ts,	Αt	torney		HAM ILM	SUMMERS WELSH &
Signature			2700 Market Tower 10 West Market Street					
Date								polis, IN 49284-
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING								
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this date:								

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the i dividual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be send to the Chief Information Officer, Pat nt and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

Daniel/L.

RECORDED: 01/24/2000

Typed or printed name

PATENT REEL: 010544 FRAME: 0957